License #: LAAA-4KCW-FBED

9 CERTIFICATE
Deltag OF ANALYSIS

112 North 5th Street

(580) 304-9392 Ponca City, OK 74601

info@delta9labsllc.com

DC Premier Farms LLC 13501 US HWY 81 Re 1 7/15/24

PAAA-VOWO-SIM1 Dover OK 73734 R 7/22/24

Sample: Grape Gas IPR

Matrix: Flower

LIMS Number: DNL-071524-029

Batch Number: GG-IP-0724 —_—
Sampled Date: 7/15/2024 i

POTENCY
Extraction Date: 7/17/2024 Analytical Date: 7/18/2024 Analyst: TLK
Instrument: HPLC/PDA

r— 3 * Water Activity: 0.3

Mass Extracted (g): 1.002
Dry wt. corr. Mass (g): 0.9001

Final Volume (mL): 30 rF 4

Pl
00263 O oo

CBDVA 100 0.088

CBDV JFo 100 0.000 [ 0.00 [EEEGEERE
CBDA | 03874 100 1.291 el oo0ss
cBGA I 20178 100 6.725 [ 067 | NGRS
CBG | 0.5882 100 1.960 B oo0ss
CBD. 0 100 0.000 Bl oo0ss
THEY 0 00 __ocoou EKXTH| oos
oA a9 a0 woes  EEEKEEN oo
S p— oo0 [T
d9-THC 6.3177 100 21.057 [ 211 R
d8-THC 0 100 - 0.000 [ 0.00 ENER
ETHCA™S [ 116.5431 100 " 388435 0.083
~ CBC e 100 ~0.000 [l  0.00 [EEENEE
- Bl 0.8633 e 2err VI IERECEM 0083,

Tot‘nnabanoi‘l 43.30
. TotalTI-.
. Total C

Compound

ks CONTAMINANTS & FILTH
4 G[\ /él,‘,/u_b_/ﬁ_/ﬁ/ Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 001 Analytical Date: 7/15/24

Laboratory Manager

Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 031 Result:
The product tested relates only to items tested, calibrated or sampled. Delta9 Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy and/or safety of the product

represented herein. This Certificate of Analysis may not be reproduced except in full, without the express written consent of Delta9 Labs LLC. This
Certificate of Analysis expires one year from issue date.

Total THC is calculated as [(THCA x 0.8770)+d9-THC]. Total CBD is calculated as [(CBDA x 0.8770)+CBD].



9

Deltag

(580) 304-9392

info@deltaSlabsllc.com

DC Premier Farms LLC

PAAA-VOWO-SIM1

Sample:
Matrix:
LIMS Number:

13501 US HWY 81

Grape Gas IPR

Flower

DNL-071524-029

Dover OK 73734

License #: LAAA-4KCW-FBED

CERTIFICATE
OF ANALYSIS

112 North 5th Street
Ponca City, OK 74601

don: 7/15/24
on: 7/22/24

Batch Number: GG-IP-0724 L
Sampled Date: 7/15/2024
TERPENES
Extraction Date: 7/18/2024 Analytical Date: 7/19/2024 Analyst: TLK
Dry Weight (g): 0.9000966 Prep Volume: 30.0000 Instrument: GC-MS
HS Volume ml: 0.01 Mass Extracted (g): 1.002 Moisture: 10.17

Terpenes

a-Pinene
Camphene
b-Myrcene
.beta.-Pinene
3-Carene
a-Terpinene
p-Cymene
Limonene
Ocimene
Eucalyptol
y-Terpinene
Terpinolene
Linalool
Isopulegol
Geraniol
Caryophyllene
a-Humulene
cis Nerolidol
trans Nerolidol
Guaiol
Caryophyllene oxide
a-Bisabolol

/ﬁa < /@A/%Js\_/ﬁ_/

From Instr
S
(ug

0.1614
0.0720
0.8964
0.2011
0.0000
0.0611
0.0000
0.6620
0.0000
0.0345
0.0572
0.0562
0.8534
0.0000
0.0000
1.9404
0.6450
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.1126
0.2661

Laboratory Manager

0.054
0.024
0.299
0.067
0.000
0.020
0.000
0.221
0.000
0.011
0.019
0.019
0.284
0.000
0.000
0.647
0.215
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.038
0.089

oo

0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094
0.094

IPercent Terpenes by Weight: _

Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 003

The product tested relates only to items tested, calibrated or sampled. Delta9 Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy and/or safety of the
product represented herein. This Certificate of Analysis may not be reproduced except in full, without the express written consent of Delta9
Labs LLC. This Certificate of Analysis expires one year from issue date.



License #: LAAA-4KCW-FBED

9 CERTIFICATE
Deltag OF ANALYSIS

(580) 304-9392 112 North 5th Street

info@deltaSlabsllc.com

Ponca City, OK 74601

DC Premier Farms LLC 13501 US HWY 81 Rec on: 7/15/24
PAAA-VOWO-SIM1 Dover OK 73734 R n: 7/22/24
Sample: Grape Gas IPR 4
Matrix: Flower l.
LIMS Number: DNL-071524-029 F | ‘ ‘
Batch Number: GG-IP-0724 oo \ -
Sample Date: 7/15/2024 F |
PESTICIDES
Analysis Date: 7/19/2024 Analyzed by: TLK Instrument: LCMSMS
Moisture: 10.17 %
Compound v;:l::rum(::tb) Concili: 2a (ppb) Action Level Results:  PASS
Abamectin ND ND 5 0.5 Yes
Azoxystrobin ND ND 5 0.2 Yes
Bifenazate ND ND 5 0.2 Yes
Etoxazole ND ND 5 0.2 Yes
Imazalil ND ND 5 0.2 Yes
Imidacloprid ND ND 5] 0.4 Yes
Malathion ND ND 5 0.2 Yes
Myclobutanil ND ND 5) 0.2 Yes
Spinosad A & D ND ND 5 0.2 Yes
Tebuconazole ND ND 5 0.4 Yes
Spirotetramat ND ND 5 0.2 Yes
Spiromesifen ND ND 3 0.2 Yes Analytical method(s):
Permethrins ND ND 5 0.2 Yes DISOP - 007
MYCOTOXINS
Analysis Date: 7/19/2024 Analyzed by: TLK Instrument: LCMSMS
Compound v;:l::rum(:l:)tb) Conc.(:’nplsa?mple LOQ (ppb) Action Level (ppb) Pass Results:  PASS
Aflatoxin (g ND ND 0.500 20 Yes
B2, G1,G2)
Ochratoxin A ND ND 0.500 20 Yes

i& & - /éu\-/\ ( ‘\—M Analytical method(s):

D9SOP - 007
Laboratory Manager

The product tested relates only to items tested, calibrated or sampled. Delta9 Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy and/or safety of the product
represented herein. This Certificate of Analysis may not be reproduced except in full, without the express written consent of Delta9 Labs LLC. This Certificate
of Analvsis exnires one vear from issue date.



License #: LAAA-4KCW-FBED

0 CERTIFICATE
Deltag OF ANALYSIS

112 North 5th Street

(580) 304-9392 Ponca City, OK 74601
info@delta9labsllc.com

DC Premier Farms LLC 13501 US HWY 81 Rec 1 7/15/24

PAAA-VOWO-SIM1 Dover OK 73734 R 7/22/24

Sample: Grape Gas IPR

Matrix: Flower

LIMS Number: DNL-071524-029

Batch Number: GG-IP-0724 omiszioz

Sample Date: 7/15/2024

HEAVY METALS
Analysis Date: 7/18/2024 Analyzed by: TLK Instrument: ICP-MS
Moisture: 10.17 %
Compound Instru(r: ¥ EQ (ppb) Conc.(ll,:;a)mpq- Results:  PASS
Arsenic (As) 0.110 50 0.00012 200
Cadmium (Cd) 2.450 50 0.00270 200
Mercury (Hg) 1.690 5 0.00186 100
Lead (Pb) 23.480 50 0.02587 500
Analytical DISOP - 009
method(s):
MICROBIALS
Analysis Date: 7/202024 Analyzed by: DRK Instrument: PathogenDx
_l"r Conc. In Sample Action Level
E. Coli - (STEC) ND — 1 Yes
Salmonella SPP ND 1 Yes
Aspergillus Flavus ND 1 Yes
Aspergillus Fumigatus ND 1 Yes
Aspergillua Niger ND 1 Yes
Aspergillus Terreus ND l Yes
Yeast & Mold <1000 10,000 Yes

Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 026
Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 027
Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 048

j/d o /é-fv/\%-/‘\-/@—/

Laboratory Manager

The product tested relates only to items tested, calibrated or sampled. Delta9 Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy and/or safety of the product
represented herein. This Certificate of Analysis may not be reproduced except in full, without the express written consent of Delta9 Labs LLC. This
Certificate of Analysis expires one year from issue date.



