



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

112 North 5th Street Ponca City, OK 74601

DC Premier Farms LLC 13501 US HWY 81
PAAA-V9WO-SIM1 Dover OK 73734

Received on: 7/15/24 Reported on: 7/22/24

Sample: Grape Gas IPR

Matrix: Flower

LIMS Number: DNL-071524-029

Batch Number: GG-IP-0724

Sampled Date: 7/15/2024



POTENCY

Extraction Date: 7/17/2024 **Analytical Date:** 7/18/2024 **Analyst:** TLK

Instrument: HPLC/PDA

Mass Extracted (g):1.002Moisture Content (%):10.17PASSDry wt. corr. Mass (g):0.9001Water Activity:0.39PASS

Final Volume (mL): 30

Compound	mg/L	Dilution Factor	Conc. In Sample (mg/g)	Potency %	Potency LOQ (%)
CBDVA	0.0263	100	0.088	0.01	0.083
CBDV	0	100	0.000	0.00	0.083
CBDA	0.3874	100	1.291	0.13	0.083
CBGA	2.0178	100	6.725	0.67	0.083
CBG	0.5882	100	1.960	0.20	0.083
CBD	0	100	0.000	0.00	0.083
THCV	0	100	0.000	0.00	0.083
THCVA	3.1849	100	10.615	1.06	0.083
CBN	0	100	0.000	0.00	0.083
d9-THC	6.3177	100	21.057	2.11	0.083
d8-THC	0	100	0.000	0.00	0.083
THCA	116.5431	100	388.435	38.84	0.083
СВС	0	100	0.000	0.00	0.083
CBL	0.8633	100	2.877	0.29	0.083

Total C	annabanoids:	43.30	
	Total THC:	36.17	%
	Total CBD:	0.11	%

<u>Jaci</u> Kujundalf Laboratory Manager

Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 001

Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 031

CONTAMINANTS & FILTH

Analytical Date: 7/15/24

Result:

PASS

The product tested relates only to items tested, calibrated or sampled. Delta9 Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy and/or safety of the product represented herein. This Certificate of Analysis may not be reproduced except in full, without the express written consent of Delta9 Labs LLC. This Certificate of Analysis expires one year from issue date.

License #: LAAA-4KCW-FBED



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

112 North 5th Street Ponca City, OK 74601

DC Premier Farms LLC

13501 US HWY 81

Received on: 7/15/24 Reported on: 7/22/24

PAAA-V9WO-SIM1

LIMS Number:

Batch Number:

Sampled Date:

Sample:

Matrix:

Dover OK 73734

Grape Gas IPR
Flower
DNL-071524-029
GG-IP-0724
7/15/2024



TERPENES

Extraction Date:7/18/2024Analytical Date:7/19/2024Analyst:TLKDry Weight (g):0.9000966Prep Volume:30.0000Instrument:GC-MSHS Volume ml:0.01Mass Extracted (g):1.002Moisture:10.17

Terpenes	From Instrument (ug)	wt %	LOQ (ug)		
a-Pinene	0.1614	0.054	0.094		
Camphene	0.0720	0.024	0.094		
b-Myrcene	0.8964	0.299	0.094		
.betaPinene	0.2011	0.067	0.094		
3-Carene	0.0000	0.000	0.094		
a-Terpinene	0.0611	0.020	0.094		
p-Cymene	0.0000	0.000	0.094		
Limonene	0.6620	0.221	0.094		
Ocimene	0.0000	0.000	0.094		
Eucalyptol	0.0345	0.011	0.094		l.
y-Terpinene	0.0572	0.019	0.094		
Terpinolene	0.0562	0.019	0.094		
Linalool	0.8534	0.284	0.094		
Isopulegol	0.0000	0.000	0.094		
Geraniol	0.0000	0.000	0.094		
Caryophyllene	1.9404	0.647	0.094		
a-Humulene	0.6450	0.215	0.094		
cis Nerolidol	0.0000	0.000	0.094	-	F
trans N erol idol	0.0000	0.000	0.094		г
Guaiol	0.0000	0.000	0.094		
Caryophyllene oxide	0.1126	0.038	0.094		L
a-Bisab olol	0.2661	0.089	0.094	The second second	

<u>Jaci</u> Kujundalf Laboratory Manager Percent Terpenes by Weight:

2.01

Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 003



License #: LAAA-4KCW-FBED

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

112 North 5th Street Ponca City, OK 74601

DC Premier Farms LLC13501 US HWY 81PAAA-V9WO-SIM1Dover OK 73734

Received on: 7/15/24 Reported on: 7/22/24

Sample:	Grape Gas IPR
Matrix:	Flower
LIMS Number:	DNL-071524-029
Batch Number:	GG-IP-0724
Sample Date:	7/15/2024



PESTICIDES						
Analysis Date:	7/19/2024	Analyzed by: TLK	į.			Instrument: LCMSMS
			Moisturo	10.17	0/-	

		-			
Compound	Instrument value (ppb)	Conc. In Sample (ppm)	LOQ (ppb)	Action Level (ppm)	Pass
Abamectin	ND	ND	5	0.5	Yes
Azoxystrobin	ND	ND	5	0.2	Yes
Bifenazate	ND	ND	5	0.2	Yes
Etoxazole	ND	ND	5	0.2	Yes
Imazalil	ND	ND	5	0.2	Yes
Imidacloprid	ND	ND	5	0.4	Yes
Malathion	ND	ND	5	0.2	Yes
Myclobutanil	ND	ND	5	0.2	Yes
Spinosad A & D	ND	ND	5	0.2	Yes
Tebuconazole	ND	ND	5	0.4	Yes
Spirotetramat	ND	ND	5	0.2	Yes
Spiromesifen	ND	ND	5	0.2	Yes
Permethrins	ND	ND	5	0.2	Yes

MYCOTOXINS	Approximation in the		
Analysis Date:	7/19/2024	Analyzed by: TLK	Instrument: LCMSMS

Compound	Instrument value (ppb)	Conc. In Sample (ppb)	LOQ (ppb)	Action Level (ppb)	Pass	Results: PASS
Aflatoxin (B1, B2, G1, G2)	ND	ND	0.500	20	Yes	
Ochratoxin A	ND	ND	0.500	20	Yes	

Isaci Kukulala Laboratory Manager

Analytical method(s): D9SOP - 007

The product tested relates only to items tested, calibrated or sampled. Delta9 Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy and/or safety of the product represented herein. This Certificate of Analysis may not be reproduced except in full, without the express written consent of Delta9 Labs LLC. This Certificate of Analysis expires one year from issue date.

License #: LAAA-4KCW-FBED



CERTIFICATE F ANALYSI

112 North 5th Street Ponca City, OK 74601

DC Premier Farms LLC Received on: 7/15/24 13501 US HWY 81 PAAA-V9WO-SIM1 Reported on: 7/22/24 Dover OK 73734

Sample:	Grape Gas IPR	- 4
Matrix:	Flower	100
LIMS Number:	DNL-071524-029	
Batch Number:	GG-IP-0724	-
Sample Date:	7/15/2024	4



HEAVY METALS

Analyzed by: TLK Analysis Date: 7/18/2024 Instrument: ICP-MS

> Moisture: 10.17

Compound	Instrument Value (ppb)	LOQ (ppb)	Conc. In Sample (ppm)	Action Level (pbb)	Results: PAS
Arsenic (As)	0.110	50	0.00012	200	Yes
Cadmium (Cd)	2.450	50	0.00270	200	Yes
Mercury (Hg)	1.690	5	0.00186	100	Yes
Lead (Pb)	23.480	50	0.02587	500 Analytical	Yes D9SOP - 009
			ar pr	method(s):	

MICROBIALS

Analysis Date: 7/20/2024 Analyzed by: DRK Instrument: PathogenDx

Compound	Conc. In Sample (CFU/g)	Action Level (CFU/g)	Pass
E. Coli - (STEC)	ND	1	Yes
Salmonella SPP	ND	1	Yes
Aspergillus Flavus	ND	1	Yes
Aspergillus Fumigatus	ND	1	Yes
Aspergillua Niger	ND	1	Yes
Aspergillus Terreus	ND	1	Yes
Yeast & Mold	<1000	10,000	Yes

PASS

PASS

Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 026 Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 027 Analytical Method(s): D9SOP - 048

Laboratory Manager

The product tested relates only to items tested, calibrated or sampled. Delta9 Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy and/or safety of the product represented herein. This Certificate of Analysis may not be reproduced except in full, without the express written consent of Delta9 Labs LLC. This Certificate of Analysis expires one year from issue date.